

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/23/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 08, 2018

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
007	C22477	MTCER500-203	2	A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	\$321,013.00	\$386,075.00	120.27%	\$65,062.00
Letting Totals			2		\$321,013.00	\$386,075.00	120.27%	\$65,062.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: **03/23/2018**

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20180308	Contract ID: C22477	Project(s): MTCER500-203
Letting Date: March 08, 2018	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS	Counties: Various

Contract Description:

CRACK SEALING PROJECT WITHIN CDOT'S REGION-5 MAINTENANCE SECTION 3:

This project consists of placing a heated crack sealant into longitudinal and transverse cracks on the highways and locations shown on the Plans, including asphalt bridge decks. No concrete bridge decks will be crack sealed. The cracks to be sealed are located along the edges of the travel lanes and in the travel lanes.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$321,013.00	83.15%	100.00%
1	1057A	A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY	\$386,075.00	100.00%	120.27%
2	1680A	Dykhuis Drilling Corp. dba Diamond Drilling & Sawing Co.	\$471,096.00	122.02%	146.75%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180308
 Letting Date: March 08, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22477
 Region: 5

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1057A A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY		(2) 1680A Dykhuis Drilling Corp.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:			
408-01000	Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant (SH 141A)	18.820 TON	3,400.00000	63,988.00	3,000.00000	56,460.00	6,850.00000	128,917.00
408-01000	Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant (SH 184B)	11.890 TON	4,400.00000	52,316.00	3,000.00000	35,670.00	6,850.00000	81,446.50
408-01000	Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant (US 550B)	19.810 TON	3,900.00000	77,259.00	3,000.00000	59,430.00	6,850.00000	135,698.50
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	50,000.00000	50,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,500.00000	5,500.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	2,035.00000	2,035.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,800.000 HOUR	23.00000	41,400.00	21.00000	37,800.00	21.00000	37,800.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	15.000 DAY	1,500.00000	22,500.00	725.00000	10,875.00	1,430.00000	21,450.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	22.000 EACH	50.00000	1,100.00	30.00000	660.00	33.00000	726.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	69.000 EACH	50.00000	3,450.00	30.00000	2,070.00	33.00000	2,277.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	12.000 EACH	50.00000	600.00	30.00000	360.00	33.00000	396.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	50.000 EACH	10.00000	500.00	11.00000	550.00	11.00000	550.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	600.000 EACH	4.00000	2,400.00	2.00000	1,200.00	3.00000	1,800.00
Section Totals:				\$321,013.00		\$386,075.00		\$471,096.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180308
Letting Date: March 08, 2018
Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22477
Region: 5

Counties: Various

Contract Grand Totals	\$321,013.00	\$386,075.00	\$471,096.00
------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: **03/23/2018**

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Letting No: 20180308
 Letting Date: March 08, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22477
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various
 Project(s): MTCER500-203

Contract Description:

CRACK SEALING PROJECT WITHIN CDOT'S REGION-5 MAINTENANCE SECTION 3:

This project consists of placing a heated crack sealant into longitudinal and transverse cracks on the highways and locations shown on the Plans, including asphalt bridge decks. No concrete bridge decks will be crack sealed. The cracks to be sealed are located along the edges of the travel lanes and in the travel lanes.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	408-01000 Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant (SH 141A)	18.820	3,400.00000	3,000.00000 TON	63,988.00	56,460.00	88.24%	-7,528.00
0010	408-01000 Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant (SH 184B)	11.890	4,400.00000	3,000.00000 TON	52,316.00	35,670.00	68.18%	-16,646.00
0015	408-01000 Hot Poured Joint and Crack Sealant (US 550B)	19.810	3,900.00000	3,000.00000 TON	77,259.00	59,430.00	76.92%	-17,829.00
0020	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	50,000.00000	160,000.00000 L S	50,000.00	160,000.00	320.00%	110,000.00
0025	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,500.00000	21,000.00000 L S	5,500.00	21,000.00	381.82%	15,500.00
0030	630-00000 Flagging	1,800.000	23.00000	21.00000 HOUR	41,400.00	37,800.00	91.30%	-3,600.00
0035	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	15.000	1,500.00000	725.00000 DAY	22,500.00	10,875.00	48.33%	-11,625.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation
Low Bid Item Analysis

Printed On: **03/23/2018**

Page 2 of 2

Letting No: 20180308	Contract ID: C22477	Counties: Various
Letting Date: March 08, 2018	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 15 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): MTCER500-203

Contract Description:

CRACK SEALING PROJECT WITHIN CDOT'S REGION-5 MAINTENANCE SECTION 3:

This project consists of placing a heated crack sealant into longitudinal and transverse cracks on the highways and locations shown on the Plans, including asphalt bridge decks. No concrete bridge decks will be crack sealed. The cracks to be sealed are located along the edges of the travel lanes and in the travel lanes.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0040	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	22.000	50.00000	30.00000 EACH	1,100.00	660.00	60.00%	-440.00
0045	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	69.000	50.00000	30.00000 EACH	3,450.00	2,070.00	60.00%	-1,380.00
0050	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	12.000	50.00000	30.00000 EACH	600.00	360.00	60.00%	-240.00
0055	630-80350 Vertical Panel	50.000	10.00000	11.00000 EACH	500.00	550.00	110.00%	50.00
0060	630-80380 Traffic Cone	600.000	4.00000	2.00000 EACH	2,400.00	1,200.00	50.00%	-1,200.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$321,013.00	\$386,075.00	120.27%	\$65,062.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$321,013.00	\$386,075.00	120.27%	\$65,062.00